1 2	State of Arkansas 89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1934
4	<i>S.</i>		
5	By: Representative Wardlaw	r	
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO	TO ENHANCE THE COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE FEES	
9	RESULTING	ING FROM THE STATE MANDATE FOR THE COLLECTION	
10	AND DISPO	SAL OF SOLID WASTE; AND OTHER PURPOSES	S.
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO I	ENHANCE THE COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE	
15	FEES	S RESULTING FROM THE STATE MANDATE FOR	
16	THE	COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID	
17	WAST	Œ.	
18			
19			
20 21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	NSAS:
22	SECTION 1. The	purpose of this act is to enhance the	e collection of
23	solid waste fees resulting from the state mandate for the collection and		
24	disposal of solid was		
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			